Eight NCAA Tournament Appearances | 1998, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
Five Mountain West Tournament Championships | 2003, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008

UNUVERSITY OF NEW MERICO

2017-18 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2017-18 SCHEDULE
DATE __OPPONENT TIME (MT)
Nov.1 E. New Mexico (Exh) W, 88-60
Nov.5  Fort Lewis (Exh) 2 p.m.
Nov. 10 Western Michigan 7 p.m.
Nov. 13 Marquette 7 p.m.
Nov. 15 Northern New Mexico 7 p.m.
Nov. 18 New Mexico St. 2p.m.

Thanksgiving Tournament (Hosted by UNM)

Women's Basketball Contact: Clayton Jones | Cell: 575-318-3013
Email: claytonjones@unm.edu | Twitter: @LoboWBB

GAIME | - NEW MERICO US. WESTERN INICHIGAN
FRIDAY, Nov. 10 - 7 P.M. (MT)
DREAMSTYLE ARENA - THE P17 (15,411) - ALBUQUERQUE, N.M.

NEw MEXICO

LOBOS

0-0

Coach: Mike Bradbury
Chattanooga ‘94

UNM Record: 15-15 (Second Season)
Career Record: 193-132 (11th Season)

WESTERN MICHIGAN

BRONCOS

Coach: Shane Clipfell
Eastern Michigan ‘06
WMU Record: 80-79 (Sixth Season)
Career Record: 93-90 (Seventh Season)

Il/ / 11! 1

New MEexico

Guard - No. 0 - Cherise Beynon - 5-10 - Senior
2016-17 PPG: 15.8 RPG: 7.5 APG: 6.6 MPG: 32.6
Guard - No. 2 - Tesha Buck - 6-0 - R-Senior
Redshirted 2016-17

Guard - No. 3 - N'Dea Flye - 5-7 - Freshman

High School 2016-17

Guard - No. 4 - Alex Lapeyrolerie - 5-11 - R-Senior
2016-17 PPG: 11.4 RPG: 3.0 MPG: 29.0

Center - No. 44 - Jaisa Nunn - 6-3 - Junior

2016-17 PPG: 10.4 RPG: 7.0 MPG: 20.5

Il 2 INICHIGE
WESTERN MICHIGAN

Guard - No. 4 - Deja Wimby - 5-7 - Junior

2016-17 PPG: 11.9 RPG: 5.2 APG: 5.2

Forward - No. 10 - Breanna Mobley - 6-1 - Junior
2016-17 PPG: 14.4 RPG: 9.9 BPG: 0.7

Guard - No. 14 - Najee Smith - 5-8 - Senior
2016-17 PPG: 4.1 RPG: 2.5 APG: 1.3

Center - No. 33 - Marley Hill - 6-2 - R-Senior

2016-17 PPG: 13.7 RPG: 5.6 BPG: 1.1

Forward - No. 34 - Jasmyn Walker - 5-10 - R-Junior
Redshirted 2016-17

Nov. 24 UC Irvine vs. lllinois ~ 4:30 p.m.
Nov. 24 UNM vs. Wichita St. 7 p.m.
Nov. 25  Wichita St. vs. Illinois 12 p.m.
Nov. 25 UNM vs. UC Irvine 2:30 p.m.
Nov. 26  Wichita St. vs. UC Irvine 12 p.m.
Nov. 26 UNM vs. lllinois 2:30 p.m.
Nov. 30 at UTEP 5:30 p.m.
Dec.2  at New Mexico St. 11a.m.
Dec.7 Texas Tech 7 p.m.
Dec. 10 Navy 1p.m.
Dec. 16 at Oklahoma 2 p.m.
Dec. 20 Lamar 7p.m.
Dec. 28 at Air Force* 6 p.m.
Dec.30 Nevada* 1p.m.
Jan.3  Boise St.* 7 p.m.
Jan.6  atSanJose St.* 3 p.m.
Jan.10 at Wyoming* 6:30 p.m.
Jan. 13 Fresno St.* 2 p.m.
Jan.17 UNLV* 7 p.m.
Jan.20 at San Diego St.* 2 p.m.
Jan.27 at Colorado St.* 2 p.m.
Jan.31 UtahSt.* 7 p.m.
Feb.3  SanJose St.* 2 p.m.
Feb.7  atBoise St.* 7 p.m.
Feb. 10 Air Force* 2 p.m.
Feb.14 at Utah St.* 7 p.m.
Feb.21 Wyoming* 7 p.m.
Feb.24 at UNLV* 4 p.m.
Feb. 27 Colorado St.* 7 p.m.
Mar.2  at Fresno St.* 8 p.m.

2018 MW Championship (Las Vegas, NV)
March 5-9

Bold denotes home game at
Dreamstyle Arena - The Pit (15,411)
Italics denotes tournament
*denotes Mountain West game
Game times listed are Mountain time and
subject to change

BROADCAST INFORIMATION

Radio: KNML-AM (610)
Play by Play: Josh Suchon

TV: Mountain West Network

Live Stats: GoLobos.com (WBB Schedule)

SERIES HISTORY

The Lobos are 1-0 all-time against the Broncos with their lone meeting coming Nov.
9, 2007 - an 85-62 UNM victory in Albuquerque. Brandi Kimble led the Lobos with 22
points and 20 rebounds (both career highs at the time) while Amy Beggin added 19
points and six assists.

ABOUT THE MATCHUP

The Lobos enter Friday’s season opener having gone 2-0 during exhibition play, defeat-
ing Eastern New Mexico 80-66 on Nov. 1 and Fort Lewis (ranked No. 22 in NCAA Division
) 84-68 on Sunday.

In the Lobos’ win over ENMU, Mountain West Preseason Player of the Year Cherise
Beynon and MW Preseason Newcomer of the Year Tesha Buck scored 17 points apiece
to lead the way with Beynon adding eight rebounds and eight assists. Jaisa Nunn added
nine points and eight rebounds while Alex Lapeyrolerie had a team-best 10 rebounds to
go along with six points.

In UNM’s victory over Fort Lewis, freshman N'Dea Flye and Buck led the Lobos with 14
points apiece with Buck adding four assists and two steals while Beynon had 11 points,
four rebounds and four assists (18 minutes) and Nunn added 10 points, six rebounds
and two steals in 13 minutes of action.

Western Michigan won its lone exhibition, beating Lake Superior State 72-59. Jasmyn
Walker paced the Broncos with 17 points with Breanna Mobley adding 14 and Marley

Hill tacking on 11.

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEN'S BASKETBALL



LOBOS RECORD WHEN ... OUERALL
Overall .ooveeeieieiieeeeeecee e,
AthOMe...cveeeiiieeciiiecee e,
Ontheroad .....ccccceeeviieiniiieenienne

At neutral sites ...................

After awin.....ccoceeeveeecinneenn,

After a loss....cccveeecueeeniineenne

In overtime .......cccceeeuvveenenn.

vs. ranked opponents

Games decided by 1-4 points........ 0-0.......... 0-0
Games decided by 5-9 points........ 0-0.......... 0-0
Games decided by 10-19 points....0-0.......... 0-0
Games decided by 20+ points........ 0-0.......... 0-0

Leading after Q1 .......ccceevvevuvenennen.
Trailing after Ql......cccveevvveveeenenee.
Tied after Ql......ccocvveveennnne
Leading at half ....................
Trailing at half..........cc.c......
Tied at half.....ccccevveeiennnne
Leading after Q3.......ccceevvevvveeneenen.
Trailing after Q3......cccvvevvevvvee,

Tied after Q3.....covvevvevieiieeieee,

Shooting 50% or better ................. 0-0.......... 0-0
Shooting between 40-49.9% ......... 0-0.......... 0-0
Shooting less than 40% ................. 0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots 50% or better....0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots b/w 40-49.9% ...0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots b/w 30-39.9% ...0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent shoots less than 30%....0-0.......... 0-0
UNM higher FG%.......ccccoevuriuenuennen. 0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent higher FG%................... 0-0.......... 0-0
FG% Tied.....oevereeinienieiciecene 0-0....c..... 0-0
UNM outrebounds ..........cccoeunnene 0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent outrebounds................. 0-0.......... 0-0
Rebounds tied ........cccceevveevivenieenen. 0-0.......... 0-0
UNM more made free throws....... 0-0.......... 0-0
Opponent more made free throws ..0-0.......... 0-0

Made free throws tied...................
UNM 3FG% higher.........cccceevvennnne
Opponent 3FG% higher .................
3FG% tied .ccveeevreereereeeree e
UNM has more fouls...........ceeun.en.
Opponent has more fouls
Fouls are tied........cccccueee..
UNM more turnovers .........c..ccuue.

Opponent more turnovers ............ 0-0.......... 0-0
Turnovers tied....c.ccoeveerveereeneennne. 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring less than 50 points............ 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 50-59 points........cccvveeeennnn 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 60-69 points........ccvveeernnee 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 70-79 points.....ccccceeeunenn. 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 80-89 points........cccvveeeennns 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 90-99 points.......cccvveeernnnee 0-0.......... 0-0
Scoring 100+ points......cccceeeeueenne 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 40 points or less.............. 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 41-49 points........cc.c........ 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 50-59 points........c.cc........ 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 60-69 points.................... 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 70-79 points........c.cc....... 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 80-89 points........cccue...... 0-0.......... 0-0
Allowing 90+ points........ccccuveeenne. 0-0.......... 0-0
In November......cccceevueeveeneenneennen. 0-0.......... 0-0
In December

InJanuary .....cccceeeeenciieenenn.

In February ....cc.cceeevvevveenn.

INMarch ..o,

EW IERICO GRINE NOTES

SCOUTING WESTERN MICHIGAN

The Broncos return four starters from a team that went 19-13 last season, including
8-10 in the Mid-American Conference.

WMU returns three of its top four leading scorers in forward Breanna Marley (14.4)
and post Marley Hill (13.7) and guard Deja Wimby (11.9). Overall, the Broncos return
11 players while only losing one from last season’s roster. WMU also has four newcom-
ers, including Valpo transfer Jasmyn Walker - who averaged more than 10 points per
game in her two seasons there and led the team in scoring (12.2) and rebounding (8.0)
as a sophomore during the 2015-16 season (she sat out last season per NCAA transfer
rule).

COMPARING 2016-17 STATISTICS

STATISTIC UNM wWMU
PPG 67.1 69.0
Opponent PPG 62.1 65.8
FG% 38.7 41.9
3FG% 28.0 31.2
FT% 62.1 71.8
Rebounds per game 45.5 38.4
Assists per game 14.8 14.4
Turnovers per game 13.8 15.1
Steals per game 6.4 58.7
Blocks per game 4.7 3.0

LOBOS PICKED FOURTH In InounTtARin WesT

The Lobos has been selected to finish in the top third of the Mountain West Confer-
ence by the coaches and media as UNM was picked to finish fourth in the conference.
The Lobos collected four first-place votes (there were 25 votes total) and 186 points —
only behind Boise State (221 points, seven first-place votes), Wyoming (216 points, six
first-place votes) and Colorado State (211 points, six first-place votes).

Uliin SWEEPS PRESEASODI CONFERENCE AWARDS

The Lobos swept the three preseason Mountain West individual awards with Cherise
Beynon named the MW Preseason Player of the Year (as well as to the All-MW Presea-
son Team), Tesha Buck selected the MW Preseason Newcomer of the Year and N'Dea
Flye voted the MW Preseason Freshman of the Year.

BEYNON CLIMING CAREER UNIN CHARTS IN ... ALINOST EVERYTHING
Cherise Beynon’s first three seasons as a Lobo have been spectacular to say the least
and the do-it-all guard will continue to climb the Lobo all-time lists this season. The Las
Vegas, Nevada, native is in the career top 15 in points (1,169 - 10th), field goals made
(441 - seventh), field goals attempted (1,268 - sixth), 3-pointers made (132 - eighth),
3-pointers attempted (453 - sixth), assists (372 - seventh) and steals (176 - fifth). She’s
also nearing the top 15 in rebounding (577 - No. 15 is 603) and the top 10 in minutes
played (2,790 - No. 10 is at 3,406). She can also become the second UNM basketball
player - male or female - to reach the 1,000-point, 500-rebound and 500-assist mark
(Mandi Moore finished with 1,057 points, 603 rebounds and 651 assists for the Lobos
from 2002-05).

BEYION 2016-17 ACADEMIC ALL-AIMERICAN

Cherise Beynon was named the second Academic All-American in program history last
season as she is one of just five players in the nation to make the CoSIDA Academic
All-American First Team list.

ABOUT THE 2017-18 LOBOS

The 2017-18 University of New Mexico women’s basketball team returns key pieces
from head coach Mike Bradbury’s first season and the additions of several others have
the Lobos in a position to play the up-tempo style Bradbury hopes for and improve
from their 15-15 campaign in 2016-17.

Wwwuw.coLoBos.com



EW INERICO GAINE NOTES

UNM returns All-Mountain West and Mountain West All-Defen-
sive Team member Cherise Beynon as well as fellow starters Alex
Lapeyrolerie and All-Mountain West Freshman team member
Mykiel Burleson. UNM also returns Jaisa Nunn in the post and
guards Laneah Bryan and Emily Lines. Add to it with two talented
transfers and five freshmen that all will likely see action and UNM
is excited to see what 2017-18 has in store.

ADDITION BY ADDITION

Of the 13 players that will dress for the Lobos (Kansas transfer
Aisia Robertson must sit for a season per NCAA rules), seven will
be new to UNM fans this season, including a pair of transfers who
sat last season for UNM in Tesha Buck and Erica Moore.

BY THE NUINBERS

Here is what is returning and missing for the 2017-18 Lobos.
................................... Returning.......... Lost......... % Returning
Points.....ccoeevvecirieininn, 1,352 661 ...ccvrenene 67.1%
Rebounds.......cccceevrvenennen. 624 ..o 740 ..., 45.7%
ASSISES v 334 e (I 75.1%
BIOCKS v.vevvveeivveeivieeivieieas 28 i 113 19.9%
Steals .o 121 i, 72 i 62.7%
3-Pointers ...ceveveenennns 172 s 23 e 88.2%
Free TArows.......cccevevennee. 228 e 114 66.7%

THERE’S 110 PLACE LIKE HOINE

The Pit is still there, but it will be going by a new name starting
this season as the nationally famous facility will now by known
as Dreamstyle Arena - The Pit. The arena is nationally recognized
as one of the top basketball venues. Need more evidence? How
about Sports lllustrated ranking it as one of the top 20 sporting
venues, of any sport, in the world for the 20th century. The Pit is
truly a special place, and it has created an unparalleled envi-
ronment for the New Mexico women’s basketball program. The
Lobos have led the Mountain West in attendance every year of
the conference’s existence since the 1999-00 season. During that
same span, the program has ranked in the top 20 nationally in
attendance in each of those years. The UNM women’s basketball
team is an impressive 386-202 at home all-time, a winning per-
centage of .656 heading into the 2017-18 season.

STARTERS AIID RECORDS (in order of appearance)

INESSED AROUIND £ GOT A TRIPLE-DOUBLE ... TWICE
Senior guard Cherise Beynon put together one of the more
impressive seasons in recent Lobo history in 2016-17 - averaging
15.8 points, 7.5 rebounds, 6.6 assists and 1.9 steals. Along with
posting those well-rounded numbers - the Las Vegas native also
had not one, but two triple-doubles last season, becoming the
first Lobo since 1979 to have a triple-double. Beynon posted 15
points, 15 rebounds and 10 assists on Feb. 18 against Fresno
State after notching her first on Feb. 8 against Air Force. In that
game, Beynon put up 20 points, 12 assists and 12 rebounds.
Beynon also finished just three assists short of her third tri-
ple-double on Feb. 22 at Colorado State.

Beynon is one of just 24 players to record a triple-double this sea-
son and is tied for second in the nation with most triple-doubles
at two. Just one player has tallied more, Sabrina lonescu of Ore-
gon (4). Only three players have registered multiple triple-dou-
bles this season in Division .

THE BUCK STOPPED HERE - In NEW MeRIco

The Lobos will get a boost this season in Wisconsin-Green Bay
transfer Tesha Buck. The Minnesota native, who sat out last sea-
son due to NCAA transfer rules, scored 1,003 points and hit 183
3-pointers in her three seasons with WGB along with averaging 4.5
rebounds, 3.0 assists and 1.5 steals per game. The 6-foot guard hit
57 or more 3-pointers in each of her three seasons - and she’s a
winner as the team went a combined 78-20 during her time there.

STUDENT-ATHLETE SPIRIT

Academic excellence has become the norm for the New Mexico
women'’s basketball. The Lobos are regularly taking home Moun-
tain West Academic all-conference and Scholar-Athlete awards,
but they shine in national academic rankings as well. For seven of
the last nine seasons, and nine of the last 12 seasons, UNM has
finished in the WBCA's Academic Top 25 rankings.

LETTING IT FLY FROIN 3 - INW EDITION

The Lobos set a program record for 3-pointers made (115) and
attempted (413) during a conference season in 2016-17. Cherise
Beynon paced the Lobos by taking a program-record 118 3-point-
ers during conferece play.

2016-17 INOUNTAIN WEST STANDINGS

School Conf. % Overall %
Colorado State  15-3 .833 24-8 .750
Wyoming 13-5 722 21-9 .700
UNLV 12-6 .667 22-10 .688
Boise State 12-6 .667 25-7 .781
New Mexico 10-8 .556 15-15 .500
Utah State 9-9 .500 17-14 .548
Fresno State 8-10 444 18-15 .545
San Jose State 7-11 .389 11-21 .344
San Diego State  6-12 .333 11-19 .367
Nevada 5-13 .278 11-19 .367
Air Force 2-16 111 4-25 .138
J

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEN'S BASKETBALL
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HERD-TO-HEAD HISTORY
WESTERN MICHIGAN (1-0)
H:1-0; A: 0-0; N: 0-0

Date Winner Score Location
11/9/07 UNM 85-62 Albuquerque
USA ToDAY POLL

Preseason

Rk School (2016-17 Record) Pts Prev. 1st\otes

1 Connecticut (36-1) 789 3 25
2. SouthCarolina(33-4) 719 1 7
3. Baylor (33-4) 687 6 0
4. Mississippi State (34-5) 678 2 0
5. Notre Dame (33-4) 648 5 0
6. Texas (25-9) 608 14 0
7. UCLA (25-9) 582 13 0
8. Ohio State (28-7) 575 10 0
9. Stanford (32-6) 548 4 0
10. Louisville (29-8) 504 12 0
11. Oregon (23-14) 479 16 0
12. Duke (28-6) 442 15 0
13. Maryland (32-3) 380 8 0
14. Florida State (28-7) 334 7 0
15. West Virginia (24-11) 272 20 0
16. Missouri (22-11) 249 35 0
17. Oregon State (31-5) 246 9 0
18. Tennessee (20-12) 229 32 0
19. Marquette (25-8) 218 34 0
20. DePaul (27-8) 156 18 0
21. Oklahoma (23-10) 151 21 0
22. South Florida (24-9) 109 31 0
23. Michigan (28-9) 100 28 0
24. Miami-Florida (24-9) 80 19 0
25. California (20-14) 79 NR 0
25. Washington (29-6) 79 11 0

Others receiving votes: Texas A&M 70; North Caroli-
na State 67; Kentucky 59; Syracuse 53; Arizona State
43; Quinnipiac 27; Drake 18; Gonzaga 18; Virginia 17;
Purdue 15; Kansas State 10; LSU 8; Michigan State 7;
Florida Gulf Coast 7; Georgia Tech 7; South Dakota
State 6; Temple 5; Nebraska 5; Indiana 4; Dayton 4;
Middle Tennessee 2; Texas-Arlington 2; Virginia Tech
2; Villanova 1; Boise State 1; Elon 1.

LAPEYROLERIE ENTERS 3-PT SINGLE-SEASON TOP 10

Redshirt senior Alex Lapeyrolerie made her way into the UNM single-season top 10 in
3-pointers made and attempted in 2016-17 as she made 55 (10th in UNM single-season
history) on 182 attempts (fifth). Cherise Beynon also found her way into the 3-pointers
attempted single-season UNM list with 205 in 2016-17.

DEFENSE AND REBOUNDING IN 2016-17

UNM was one of the toughest teams to shoot against last season as the Lobos ranked
eighth in the country in field-goal percentage allowed at 34.8 percent. All those forced
misses - along with the Lobos’ up-tempo pace - helped UNM rank second in the NCAA
in defensive rebounding at 33.0 boards per game. The Lobos finished the season
ranked third in the nation in rebounding at 45.5 per contest.

LOBOS LEAD ATTENDANCE

The Lobos again led the Mountain West and finished in the top 30 in attendance during
the 2016-17 campaign. UNM drew 80,230 during the season, an average of 4,719 per
game for 16th in the country and second among non-Power 5 schools (Gonzaga aver-
aged 5,618).

TWO TOP-25 FOES FOR LOBOS I NON-CONFERENCE PLAY

The Lobos will face a pair of teams ranked in the preseason top 25 in their non-confer-
ence slate this season. UNM hosts No. 19 Marquette on Nov. 13 (7 p.m.) and travels to
take on No. 21 Oklahoma on Dec. 16.

Wwiwuw.coLoBos.com
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PRONOUNCIATION GUIDE

Cherise BEYNON .......cooveviieieiienieeiesiieieeee s BAY-nun
LANEAH Bryan .....cccceeeeveerieneniienieniesienaes luh-NAY-uh
TESHA BUCK....ceitieiiciiviiciececeecee e TEE-shuh
MYKIEL BUFIESON ..ot Muh-kale
JAEDYN De La Cerda ......cocevveevueeienreeniecienanene JAY-dun
N’DEA FLYE ........... ...India Fly
Alex LAPEYROLERIE... LAP-uh-ROLL-er-ee
JAISA NUNN ©tieieiieieeeee et JAY-suh
BY ELIGIBILITY

Seniors (4)

0 Cherise BEYNON......ccuevierieeieiiesiesiesieeie e sae e G
2 Tesha BUCK.....oooviiienieiecieceeeece e G
4 Alex Lapeyrolerie.......cccueeveeiiereeiesieneeieneenne G
25 Laneah BryaNn......ccccceeeeeecieeeiieeciee s svee e eees G
Juniors (4)

11 EMIlY LINES.cuiiiieiiiiiieiieieieiecee e G
15 Aisia RODErtSON....cccueevieiiiiieiiieieciesie e seesieeiens G
24 Erica MOOIE ....eoiuiieiiieeieeette ettt C
44 Jaisa NUNN oo C
Sophomores (1)

22 Mykiel BUFIESON....cccueviiieeiie e G
Freshmen (5)

3 N'DEAFIYE oot G
10 Jasmine Smith....... ...G

23 Jaedyn De La Cerda...

32 Antonia Anderson..... ...G/F
35 Madi Washington .......cccceevevivieiieeeie s G
HOME STATE

Texas (6)

4 Alex Lapeyrolerie.......cccuieeeeieneiiesiesiesieneenne G
10 Jasmine SMIth......ccceeieririeneniececccee e G
22 Mykiel BUFIESON....cccuiieiieeiie e G
25 Laneah Bryan ......cccevereeieieeniesienieseeneeeeeeeenes G
32 Antonia ANdersoN.........cceeeeeveeeeeiveeeesseeseennes G/F
35 Madi Washington .........cccecvvvvenenvieneenieeieneenen G
California (1)

15 Aisia RODErtSON....cccuevvieiirieniieiecieesieeie e G
Florida (1)

11 EMIlY LINES.ciiiieiiiirieieieieeeeee e G
Indiana (1)

24 Erica MOOIE ....eeiuiiiiiieeiee ettt C
Minnesota (1)

2 Tesha BUCK.....oceverienieiecicveeccec e G
Nevada (1)

0 CheriSe BEYNON......cceruerieieiieierieeresie e G
New Mexico (1)

23 Jaedyn De La Cerda......ccoceevuerienenienieenieeienieene G
Oregon (1)

3 N'DEAFIYE oottt G
Washington (1)

A4 JAiSa NUNDN .ceiiiiiiiiee e C

NUMERICAL ROSTER

# _ HAME POS HT ¥R EHP.
0  Cherise Beynon G 5-10 Sr. 3L
2 Tesha Buck G 6-0 R-Sr. TR
3 N'DeaFlye PG 57 Fr HS
4 Alex Lapeyrolerie G 5-11 R-Sr. 3L
10 Jasmine Smith G 57 Fr. HS
11 Emily Lines G 6-1 I 2L
15 Aisia Robertson G 58 Jr. TR
22 Mykiel Burleson G 5-11 So. 1L
23 Jaedyn De La Cerda G 56 Fr. HS
24 Erica Moore C 6-2 R-r. TR
25 Laneah Bryan G 56 Sr. 3L
32 Antonia Anderson G/F 62 Fr. HS
35 Madi Washington PG 59 Fr HS
44 Jaisa Nunn C 6-3 b 2L
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

# NAME P05 HT YR ERP.
32 Antonia Anderson G/F 6-2 Fr. HS
0  Cherise Beynon G 5-10 Sr. 3L
25 Laneah Bryan G 56 Sr. 3L
2 Tesha Buck G 6-0 R-Sr. TR
22 Mykiel Burleson G 5-11 So. 1L
23 Jaedyn De La Cerda G 56 Fr. HS
3 N'DeaFlye PG 57 Fr HS
4 Alex Lapeyrolerie G 5-11 R-Sr. 3L
11 Emily Lines G 6-1 I 2L
24 Erica Moore C 6-2 R-Jr. TR
44 Jaisa Nunn C 6-3 Jrn 2L
15 Aisia Robertson G 58 Jr. TR
10 Jasmine Smith G 57 Fr. HS
35 Madi Washington PG 59 Fr HS

COACHING STAFF:

HOMETOWN (LAST SCHOOL/TEARIM)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS)
Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay)
Oregon City, Ore. (Oregon City HS)
Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS)
Houston, Texas (DeKaney HS)

Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy)

San Francisco, Calif. (Kansas)
Pflugerville, Texas (Pflugerville HS)
Roswell, N.M. (Roswell HS)

Fishers, Ind. (Purdue)

El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS)

Cibolo, Texas (Byron P. Steele Il HS)

Red Oak, Texas (Red Oak HS)

Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS)

HOMETOWN (LAST SCHOOL/TERIMN)
Cibolo, Texas (Byron P. Steele Il HS)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS)

El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS)

Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay)
Pflugerville, Texas (Pflugerville HS)
Roswell, N.M. (Roswell HS)

Oregon City, Ore. (Oregon City HS)
Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS)
Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy)
Fishers, Ind. (Purdue)

Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS)

San Francisco, Calif. (Kansas)

Houston, Texas (DeKaney HS)

Red Oak, Texas (Red Oak HS)

Head Coach: Mike Bradbury (Chattanooga ‘94) - Second Season
Assistant Coach: Valerie King (Cincinnati ‘04) - Second Season

Assistant Coach: Erin Grant (Texas Tech ‘06) - Third Season

Assistant Coach: Bill Ferrara (Florida ‘03) - First Season

Director of Operations: Vera Jo Bustos (Adams State) - Fourth Season
Video Coordinator: Symone Denham (Wright State) - First Season

STARTERS RETURNING (3)

No. Name Pos.

0 Cherise Beynon G

4 Alex Lapeyrolerie G

22 Mykiel Burleson G
OTHER LETTERWINNERS RETURNING (3)
No. Name Pos.
11 Emily Lines G

25 Laneah Bryan G

44 Jaisa Nunn C
STARTERS LOST (2)

No. Name Pos.
15 Richelle van der Keijl C

32 Kianna Keller F
OTHER LETTERLWINNERS LOST (3)
No. Name Pos.

1 Brittany Panetti F

10 Hannah Sjerven C

24 Jayda Bovero G

Pts. Reb. Ast. FG% FT%
15.8 7.5 6.6 34.4 66.7
11.4 3.0 1.2 33.6 76.1
9.7 4.4 2.2 31.2 68.2
Pts. Reb. Ast. FG% FT%
2.9 1.2 0.4 42.1 50.0
4.0 2.1 1.2 28.3 65.0
10.4 7.0 0.8 47.5 60.3
Pts Reb. Ast. FG% FT%
13.8 9.9 0.9 58.7 54.2
2.0 6.2 1.3 36.8 30.8
NEWCOMERS (8)

No. Name Pos.  Exp.
2 Tesha Buck G TR

3 N’Dea Flye G HS
10 Jasmine Smith G HS
15 Aisia Robertson G TR
23 Jaedyn De LaCerda G HS
24 Erica Moore C TR
32 Antonia Anderson G/F HS
35 Madi Washington G HS

5
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2017-18 WESTERN IMICHIGAN NUINERICAL ROSTER/STATS

Name Pos. Ht. Cls. Hometown/Last School
Kia Brooks G 5-9 Fr. Chicago, lll. / North Lawndale
Alexis Parks G 5-4 Sr. Columbus, Ohio / Africentric
Jillian Fletcher G 5-9 R-So. Cincinnati, Ohio / Ursuline Academy (West Virginia State)
Deja Wimby G 57 Jr. Fort Wayne, Ind. / Snider
Nina Farkic G 5-9 Fr. Kitchener, Ontario / Cameron Heights
Breanna Mobley F 6-1 Ir. Lansing, Mich. / Lansing Waverly
Kamrin Reed G 5-7 So. Holt, Mich. / Holt
Najee Smith G 58 Sr. Naperville, Ill. / Neuqua Valley
Aneisha Carlisle G 59 Sr. Kalamazoo, Mich. / Kalamazoo Central
Logan McCane G 5-9 Ir. Rockford, Mich. / Rockford
Meredith Miller F 510 Jr. Hilliard, Ohio / Hilliard Bradley
Jordan Walker G 5-8 Fr. Norton Shores, Mich. / Mona Shores
Leighah-Amori Wool F 6-0 Fr. Evanston, Ill. / Evanston
LaTondra Brooks G 55 Sr. Oak Lawn, Ill. / Oak Lawn
Marley Hill C 6-2 RSr. Cleveland, Ohio / Columbus Africentric
Jasmyn Walker F 510 R-Jr. Muskegon, Mich. / Mona Shores (Valparaiso)
Emma VanZanten C 6-4 So. Grand Rapids, Mich. / Northview
2016-17 STATISTICS
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 19-13 96 8-6 21
CONFERENCE 8-10 4-5 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 113 5-1 4-1 2-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
#  Player gpgs min_avg fgfga fg% 3fgfga 3fg%h fifta fi% off def tot avg pf dq a fto blk stl pts avg
10 Mobley, Breanna 3131 887 286 182320 569 0-0 000 81-119 681 136 171 307 99 91 3 26 57 23 18 445 144
33 Hill, Marley 3232 923 28.8 185407 455 5-15 333 6384 750 66 112 178 56 56 1 27 71 34 11 438 137
01 Shipman, Meredith 3232 1108 34.6 132344 384 77-222 347 5566 833 16 127 143 45 94 3 100 93 11 76 306 124
04 Wimby, Deja 3232 976 30.5 133349 381 1-9 111 114154 740 53 113 166 52 85 1 165 95 9 86 381 119
14 Smith, Najee 3218 725 227 45130 346 28-81 346 1421 667 19 59 78 24 57 1 43 23 4 26 132 41
22 Miller, Meredith 322 466 14.6 43127 339 1976 250 2130 700 30 56 8 27 43 0 25 37 0 8 126 239
32 Brooks LaTondra 2610 405 156 3677 468 1-11 091 1317 765 10 39 49 19 58 2 28 23 2 32 86 33
52 VanZanten Emma  32-0 255 80 2363 365 00 000 1626 615 23 24 47 15 29 0 11 24 11 6 62 19
11 Reed, Kamrin 230 119 52 1336 361 1029 345 69 667 2 8 10 04 6 0 4 6 0 2 42 18
15 Carlisle, Aneisha 30-2 283 94 1452 269 1-5 200 2032 625 10 24 34 11 32 0 11 20 2 6 49 16
02 Parks, Alexis 230 140 61 1138 289 18 111 1117 647 6 & 14 06 18 0 9 21 0 5 34 15
20 McCane, Logan 2241 134 61 623 261 15 200 36 500 4 9 13 06 9 0 4 4 1 1 16 07
21 Showerman,Kennedi 20 2 10 00 000 00 000 OO 00 O O 000 O O O 0 OO 00
35 Oswalt, Audrey 20 210 00 000 OO 000 OO 000 O O 000 OO O O OO O 00

Team 54 49 103 9
Total.......... 32 8425 8231966 419 144-462 312 417-581 718 429 799 1228 38.4 578 11 462 483 97 277 2207 69.0
Opponents...... 32 B4 746-1835 406 208-619 336 404570 709 350 779 1129 353 582 - 390 520 93 252 2104 6538
TEAM STATISTICS WwmMmu QPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2207 2104 111316 DAVIDSON w7663 630
Points per game 69.0 658 1118116  MICHIGAN STATE Lot B4-68 1788
Scoring margin +3.2 . 11121116 at Michigan L 40-66 2051
FIELD GOALS-ATT 823-1966  746-1836 1125116 at UMKC W 86-54 275
Field goal pct 419 406 11/26/16  vs Eastern Kentucky w 74-59 300
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-462 208-619 11/30/16  at North Dakota State W 68-63 322
3-peint FG pet 312 338 1212/16 LOYOLA w 65-53 537
3-pt FG made per game 45 6.5 12/6/16 FORT WAYNE w8135 558
FREE THROWS-ATT 417-581 404-570 1211016  at Detroit Mercy W 75-85 400
Free throw pct 718 708 12117116 BRADLEY w 83-64 690
F-Throws made per game 13.0 126 121716  at Chicago State w 64-51 203
REBOUNDS 1228 1129 + 12/31/16  AKRON W 73-60 831
Rebounds per game 384 35.3 © AT at Miami W 85-60 220
Rebounding margin +3.1 . SR Triird at Ball State L 56-61 2645
ASSISTS 462 390 = AT BOWLING GREEN W 75-58 563
Assists per game 14.4 122 + 01-14-17  atEastern Michigan w 76-67 789
TURNOVERS 483 520 ©AnenT KENT STATE L 67-71 644
Turnovers per game 15.1 163 * 012117 at Akron w 73-57 661
Turnover margin +1.2 . < A12517 at OHIO L 67-80 1245
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 08 + 128117 BUFFALO L 47-62 989
STEALS 217 252 <247 atNIu L 62-67 0
Steals per game 87 79 - 218117 TOLEDO L 86-72 500
BLOCKS 97 93 21T at Central Michigan L 83-94 2119
Blocks per game 3.0 29 * 021517  atBowling Green w 74-53 1360
ATTENDANCE 11416 16631 + 21817 EASTERN MICHIGAN W 70-60 1000
Home games-Avg/Game 15-761 14-1166 « YT BALL STATE L 72-83 633
Neutral site-Avg/Game 3-100 © 0212517  atToledo L 67-75 4091
< 3T CENTRAL MICHIGAN L 73-94 771
Score by Periods ist 2nd  3rd 4th OT Totals = 03/04117 NORTHERN ILLINOIS ™ 90-77 804
Western Michigan 528 505 596 574 4 2207 03/06/17 MIAMI W 73-66 428
Opponents 476 505 519 596 & 2104 03-08-17 vs Central Michigan w 67-63 0
03-10-17  vs Northern lllincis L 55-83 0
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LAST INEETING: NI0U. 9, 2007 - Ullin 85, WESTERN MICHIGAN B2 - Asuautraut, N.M.

Lobos beat Western Michigan in 2007-08 season opener

UNM ATHLETICS

ALBUQUERQUE, N.M. --- New Mexico junior Brandi Kimble recorded a career-high double-double Friday night to lead the Lobos past
the Western Michigan Broncos 85-62 in the second game of the Women’s Foundation Challenge. UNM improved 10-3 in season open-
ers and 12-1 inside The Pit under head coach Don Flanagan. The Lobos move to 1-0 on the year while the Broncos fall to 0-1.

Kimble had a career night as she broke two career bests by netting 22-points and grabbing 20 rebounds. In 2005, she scored 19-points
against Texas in The Pit. In 2006, she grabbed 14 rebounds against TCU once again in the friendly confines of The Pit.

Sophomore Amy Beggin would play a lot bigger than her 5-6 frame and also had a career night dropping in five baskets from behind
the arc. Beggin finished the first half with a sensational drive that lead to a buzzer beating lay up to take the Lobos in to the locker
room up 38-31 at the half. She finished with 19 points, also new career high and six assists.

New Mexico took the lead half way through the first half and never looked back. In the second half the Lobo lead would never be less
than nine points and would grow to as much as 23-points as the final second ticked away.

A stingy Lobo defense shut out the Bronco offense for the final two minutes of the second half.

All American candidate Dionne Marsh had another stellar performance with 20-points and five rebounds. Marsh was a force on de-
fense as well blocking three shots and causing several Bronco turnovers.

The Lobos took advantage of their own misfortunes by converting on 24-second chance points. The Lobos also took advantage of the
Broncos misfortunes scoring 15-points off of turnovers.

Leading the way for Western Michigan was Molly Dwyer, Sara Vest, Tiera Delahoussaye all with 10 points.
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2016-17 Uitin SEASON STATS

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-15 11-6 4-8 0-1
CONFERENCE 10-8 6-3 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-7 5-3 0-3 0-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min avg fgfga  fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dg a to blk stl pts avg
00 BEYNON, Cherise 30-30 977 32.6 176-512 .344 53-205 259 68-102 .667 32 193 225 75 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 158
15 VANDERKEWL,R. 30-30 885 29.5 175298 587 0-1  .000 65-120 542 104 194 298 99 62 4 28 48 61 9 415 138
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 26-15 754 29.0 103-307 .336 55-182 302 3546 .761 6 71 77 30 36 0 30 22 5 8 29 114
44 NUNN, Jaisa 21-2 430 20.5 87-183 475 6-28 214 3863 603 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11 218 104
22 BURLESON, Mykiel ~ 24-22 635 265 72-231 312 30-108 278 5885 682 19 87 106 44 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 97
24 BOVERO, Jayda 29-15 676 23.3 39-144 271 19-67 284 2945 644 8 97 105 36 53 0 44 41 2 25 126 4.3
25 BRYAN, Laneah 27-8 538 19.9 30-106 .283 21-71 296 2640 650 4 53 57 21 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
11 LINES, Emily 90 71 79 819 421 716 438 36 50 1 10 11 12 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 29
10 SJERVEN,Hannah 130 87 67 1527 556 16 167 611 545 9 15 24 18 9 0 1 5 9 2 37 28
01 PANETTI, Brittany 80 4 51 79 778 11 100 67 87 4 6 10 13 3 0 0 4 1 1 21 26
32 KELLER, Kianna 30-28 906 30.2 2568 .368 2-12 167 826 308 74 113 187 62 59 1 38 40 40 35 60 20
Team 58 58 116 2 12 2
Total......... 30 6000 737-1904 387 195-697 280 342-551 .621 367 997 1364 455 395 7 445 414 141 193 2013 67.1
Opponents...... 30 6000 699-2010 .348 215-698 .308 250-348 .718 345 889 1234 41.1 490 - 426 373 106 198 1863 62.1
TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2013 1863 11/12116  FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON w 83-56 4854
Points per game 67.1 62.1 111516  NEW MEXICO STATE w 84-55 4727
Scoring margin +5.0 - 11/20116  at Texas Tech L 58-69 3697
FIELD GOALS-ATT 737-1904 699-2010 11/25/16 TULSA L 64-67 4894
Field goal pct 387 348 11/26/16  ST. JOSEPH'S L 67-79 3592
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-697 215-698 11/30/16  at New Mexico State L 70-77 1171
3-point FG pet 280 .308 12/03/16  SMU w 64-49 4336
3-pt FG made per game 6.5 7.2 12/06/16  MINNESOTA L 65-69 4387
FREE THROWS-ATT 342-551 250-348 12/11/16 UTEP W 79-66 4596
Free throw pct 621 718 12/21116  atMarquette L 52-62 3700
F-Throws made per game 114 8.3 * 12/29/16  atFresno State w 80-54 2042
REBOUNDS 1364 1234 + 12/31/16  SDSU w 85-42 4303
Rebounds per game 45,5 4.1 * 01/04/17  UTAH STATE w 78-67 4554
Rebounding margin +4.3 - < AITHM7 at Nevada w 69-63 1032
ASSISTS 445 426 + 011117  atUNLV L 42-56 1003
Assists per game 14.8 14.2 + 0111417  COLORADO STATE L 63-78 5816
TURNOVERS 414 373 + 01/18/17  BOISE STATE w 75-68 4467
Turmovers per game 138 124 * 12117 at Wyoming L 52-68 2788
Turnover margin -14 - + 01/25117  atUtah State w 68-58 450
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.1 + 01/28/17 NEVADA m 59-50 5443
STEALS 193 198 01/29/177  NORTHERN N.M. w 87-47 5032
Steals per game 6.4 6.6 + 02/0117  UNLV L 52-61 4473
BLOCKS 141 106 + 02/04/17  atSan Jose State w 82-72 703
Blocks per game 47 3.5 + 02/08/17  AIRFORCE w 81-64 4622
ATTENDANCE 80230 22188 + 2-15-17 at Boise State L 62-64 948
Home games-Avg/Game 17-4719 12-1712 + 02/18/17  FRESNO STATE w 66-57 4895
Neutral site-Avg/Game 1-1642 + 02/22117  at Colorado State L 55-58 1538
+ 02/2517  WYOMING L 58-60 5239
Score by Periods Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Totals 03-03-17 at SDSU L 51-63 1474
New Mexico 527 509 503 474 2013 03/07/17  vs Boise State L 62-64 1642
Opponents 459 439 470 495 1863
$ = Lobo Thanksgiving Tournament
* = Mountain West game
8
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2016-17 Uiin GAINE HIGHS

Points

Field Goals Made
Field Goal Att.

FG Pct (min 5 made)

3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made)

Free Throws Made

Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 3 made)

Rebounds
Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

Turnovers

Fouls

32
31
25
24
23
23
13
11
24
23
.875
.778
778
6

6

13

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

== =N
O b U1 NO

Ul U1 00 Ul Oy U1 U1

(7-8)
(7-9)
(7-9)

(2-2)
(2-2)

(6-6)
(6-6)
(5-5)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(3-3)
(3-3)

BEYNON, Cherise vs SMU (12/03/16)

VAN DER KEIIL, R. at San Jose State (02/04/17)
BEYNON, Cherise at Nevada (1/7/17)

BEYNON, Cherise vs UTEP (12/11/16)

BEYNON, Cherise vs Utah State (01/04/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs SDSU (12/31/16)

VAN DER KEIJL, R. at San Jose State (02/04/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs SMU (12/03/16)

BEYNON, Cherise vs Colorado State (01/14/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs St. Joseph's (11/26/16)
SJERVEN, Hannah vs Air Force (02/08/17)

VAN DER KEIJL, R. at Fresno State (12/29/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
BEYNON, Cherise at Nevada (1/7/17)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/12/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Colorado State (01/14/17)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex at Utah State (01/25/17)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
NUNN, Jaisa vs Utah State (01/04/17)

KELLER, Kianna at Texas Tech (11/20/16)

VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs Utah State (01/04/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Utah State (01/04/17)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs UTEP (12/11/16)

NUNN, Jaisa vs St. Joseph's (11/26/16)

VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs Tulsa (11/25/16)

VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs Tulsa (11/25/16)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs UTEP (12/11/16)
BURLESON, Mykiel at San Jose State (02/04/17)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs Boise State (01/18/17)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex at Utah State (01/25/17)
BOVERO, Jayda at Boise State (2-15-17)
BEYNON, Cherise at San Jose State (02/04/17)
VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs UNLV (02/01/17)
BURLESON, Mykiel at Wyoming (1/21/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Boise State (01/18/17)
VAN DER KEIJL, R. at Nevada (1/7/17)

BEYNON, Cherise vs SDSU (12/31/16)
BURLESON, Mykiel vs SDSU (12/31/16)
LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Minnesota (12/06/16)
VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
VAN DER KEIIL, R. vs Tulsa (11/25/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/15/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Minnesota (12/06/16)
KELLER, Kianna vs Nevada (01/28/17)

BEYNON, Cherise vs Air Force (02/08/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Utah State (01/04/17)
SJERVEN, Hannah vs Northern N.M. (01/29/17)
VAN DER KEIJL, R. vs Nevada (01/28/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Nevada (01/28/17)
BEYNON, Cherise vs SDSU (12/31/16)

BEYNON, Cherise at Marquette (12/21/16)
BEYNON, Cherise vs Wyoming (02/25/17)

VAN DER KEIIL, R. at Boise State (2-15-17)

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEM'S BASKETBALL



2016-17 GAINE BY GAINE LEADERS

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 111216 83-56 21-LAPEYROLERIE, 13-BEYNON, Cherise 10-BEYNON, Cherise 1-NUNN, Jaisa 2-VAN DER KEL, R
KELLER, Kianna
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/15/16  84-55 22-LAPEYROLERIE, 20-VAN DERKEIJL, 15-BEYNON, Cherise 3-KELLER, Kianna  4-KELLER, Kianna
at Texas Tech 11/20/16  58-69 22-BURLESON, Myki 9-VANDERKEIJL,R 4-BEYNON, Cherise 2-VAN DERKEIJL, R 2-KELLER, Kianna
NUNN, Jaisa
TULSA 11/25/16  64-67 21-VANDER KEIJL, 17-VAN DERKEIJL,  7-BEYNON, Cherise None 3-VAN DER KEIL, R
ST. JOSEPH'S 11/26/16  67-79 18-BEYNON, Cherise 9-BEYNON, Cherise  7-BEYNON, Cherise =~ 2-BURLESON, Mykiel 3-VAN DER KEIJL, R
at New Mexico State 11/30/16  70-77 22-BEYNON, Cherise 8-VAN DER KEIJL, R 5-BEYNON, Cherise ~4-BEYNON, Cherise  4-VAN DER KEIJL, R
BEYNON, Cherise
KELLER, Kianna
SMU 12/03/16  64-49 32-BEYNON, Cherise 13-KELLER, Kianna ~ 4-BOVERO, Jayda  4-BEYNON, Cherise  2-KELLER, Kianna
MINNESOTA 12/06/16  65-69 16-VANDERKEIJL, 9-KELLER, Kianna  14-BEYNON, Cherise 3-BEYNON, Cherise  3-KELLER, Kianna
VAN DER KEIJL, R.
UTEP 12/11116  79-66 24-BEYNON, Cherise 12-VAN DERKEIJL, 7-BEYNON, Cherise ~ 3-BURLESON, Mykiel 4-VAN DER KEIJL, R
at Marquette 12/21/16  52-62 14-LAPEYROLERIE, 9-VANDERKEIL,R 4-BEYNON, Cherise 2-BOVERO, Jayda  3-KELLER, Kianna
KELLER, Kianna
at Fresno State 12/29/16  80-54 20-BEYNON, Cherise 9-BEYNON, Cherise  6-BEYNON, Cherise  2-NUNN, Jaisa 3-VAN DER KEIJL, R
LAPEYROLERIE, Al
VAN DER KEIJL, R.
SDSU 12/31/16  85-42 23-BEYNON, Cherise 9-BOVERO, Jayda  8-BEYNON, Cherise ~4-BEYNON, Cherise  4-VAN DER KEIJL, R
BEYNON, Cherise
UTAH STATE 01/04/17  78-67 23-BEYNON, Cherise 12-VAN DER KEIJL, 8-BEYNON, Cherise 5-BEYNON, Cherise  3-VAN DER KEIJL, R
at Nevada 17117 69-63 25-BEYNON, Cherise 12-NUNN, Jaisa 3-BEYNON, Cherise  2-BEYNON, Cherise  3-KELLER, Kianna
KELLER, Kianna BURLESON, Mykiel
at UNLV 011117 42-56 14-NUNN, Jaisa 16-VAN DER KEIJL,  4-BEYNON, Cherise 1-BOVERO, Jayda  2-VAN DER KEIJL, R
BURLESON, Mykiel
BEYNON, Cherise
KELLER, Kianna
COLORADO STATE 01/14/17  63-78 17-BURLESON, Myki 9-VAN DER KEIJL, R 6-BEYNON, Cherise  3-BURLESON, Mykiel None
NUNN, Jaisa
BOISE STATE 01/18/17  75-68 18-LAPEYROLERIE, 12-BEYNON, Cherise 9-BEYNON, Cherise 1-BOVERO, Jayda  3-KELLER, Kianna
BEYNON, Cherise
at Wyoming 1121117 52-68 20-BEYNON, Cherise 7-NUNN, Jaisa 2-BEYNON, Cherise  2-BRYAN, Laneah 2-KELLER, Kianna
BEYNON, Cherise
at Utah State 01/25117  68-58 21-LAPEYROLERIE, 8-BURLESON, Mykiel 7-BEYNON, Cherise 2-BEYNON, Cherise  2-VAN DER KEIJL, R
KELLER, Kianna
NEVADA 01/28/17  59-50 19-BEYNON, Cherise 9-NUNN, Jaisa 6-BEYNON, Cherise  6-KELLER, Kianna ~ 5-VAN DER KEIJL, R
NORTHERN N.M. 01/29/17  87-47 14-SJERVEN, Hanna 11-SJERVEN, Hanna 4-BEYNON, Cherise 3-BOVERO, Jayda  6-SJERVEN, Hannah
BOVERO, Jayda
BRYAN, Laneah
UNLV 02/01/17  52-61 20-BEYNON, Cherise 12-VAN DER KEIJL, 4-BEYNON, Cherise 2-BURLESON, Mykiel 2-VAN DER KEIJL, R
KELLER, Kianna
BEYNON, Cherise
at San Jose State 02/04/17  82-72 31-VANDERKEIJL, 13-VANDERKEIJL, 5-KELLER,Kianna  2-LAPEYROLERIE, A 3-KELLER, Kianna
KELLER, Kianna VAN DER KEIJL, R.
BURLESON, Mykiel
BEYNON, Cherise
AR FORCE 02/08/17  81-64 20-BEYNON, Cherise 12-BEYNON, Cherise 12-BEYNON, Cherise 5-BEYNON, Cherise 2-KELLER, Kianna
at Boise State 2-15-17  62-64 22-VANDERKEIJL, 13-VANDERKEIJL, 5-BEYNON, Cherise 3-KELLER, Kianna ~ 2-VAN DER KEIJL, R
FRESNO STATE 02/18/17  66-57 15-BEYNON, Cherise 15-BEYNON, Cherise 10-BEYNON, Cherise 1-VAN DER KEIJL, R 3-VAN DER KEIJL, R
LAPEYROLERIE, Al
VAN DER KEIJL, R.
at Colorado State 02/22/17  55-58 16-LAPEYROLERIE, 11-BEYNON, Cherise 7-BEYNON, Cherise 1-BRYAN, Laneah 2-KELLER, Kianna
BEYNON, Cherise
VAN DER KEIJL, R.
WYOMING 02/25/17 58-60 18-VANDERKEIJL, 15-VANDERKEIJL, 6-BEYNON, Cherise 2-KELLER, Kianna ~ 1-VAN DER KEIJL, R
BEYNON, Cherise BEYNON, Cherise
at SDSU 03-03-17 51-63 14-LAPEYROLERIE, 8-BEYNON, Cherise 5-BEYNON, Cherise 2-BOVERO, Jayda  3-VAN DERKEIJL, R
10
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LAST TIME OUT

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Fort Lewis vs New Mexico
11/5/17 2 p.m. at Albuquerque, N.M. (Dreamstyle Arena)

Fort Lewis 68 ¢ 0-0

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF  TP| A TO Blk StI[ Min
12 Vivian Gray f| 7-14 0-0 3-5 3 6 9| 2 17 2 2 0 1 31
32 Jordan Carter f 3-8 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 3 6/ 0 1 3 0| 19
02 Astrea Reed g| 4-7 0-0 0-0 2 1 3| 4 8 1 5 0 1| 17
10 Shelby Patterson g 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0O 0| 2 of 2 1 0 O 11
13 Kayla Herrera g| 3-15 0-4 0-0 1 8 9| 2 6| 0 3 0 2 34
14 Kaitlyn Romero 0-0 0-0 0-0 0o 2 2| 3 0o 2 1 0 O 9
21 River Romine 1-2 1-2 0-0 o 1 1| 3 3 0 3 0 1 12
23 Tanisha Begay 1-8 1-5 0-0 1 0 1] 2 3] 2 2 0 0 14
24 Sydney Candelaria 4-8 0-3 1-4 o 2 2 3 99 3 3 1 0 25
30 Hanna Valencia 2-3 2-2 0-0 0o 2 2 2 6 1. 2 0 O 7
33 Natalie Stilwell 1-1 0-0 0-0 0O 2 2| O 2 1 1 0 O 12
34 Olivia Gray 2-2 1-1 3-3 3 0 3] 0 8 1 1 0 O 9
Team 4 3 7
Totals 28-68 5-17 7-12 15 31 46| 26 68| 15 25 4 5| 200
1st - FG %: 4-13  30.8% 2nd: 7-20  35.0% 3rd: 8-18 44.4% 4th: 9-17 52.9%  Game: 28-68 41.2% Deadball
3FG %: 1-4  25.0% 0-4 0.0% 1-4  25.0% 3-5  60.0% 5-17  29.4% Rebounds
FT %: 3-4 75.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 4-7  57.1% 7-12  58.3% 2
New Mexico 84 ¢ 0-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO Blk Stl[ Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 3-4 0-0 4-4 3 3 6| 2 10/ 0 2 1 2 13
00 BEYNON, Cherise g| 4-10 1-4 2-4 1 3 4| 4 11 4 2 0 1 18
02 BUCK, Tesha g| 5-10 3-8 1-2 0o 1 1 1 14 4 2 0 2 26
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 3-5 1-2 7-8 3 0 3| 2 14f 1 3 0 3 21
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g| 3-10 2-7 0-2 1 2 3 1 8 0 1 0 3 22
10 SMITH, Jasmine 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0O 1 0 0 O 14
11 LINES, Emily 0-2 0-1 1-2 0O 3 3 1 11 0 0 0 ©O 7
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 2-5 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 1 5 0 0 0 1 12
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 0-4 0-3 0-0 0O 0 0 2 o0 0 0 O O 7
24 MOORE, Erica 1-1 0-0 1-1 o 2 2| 1 3 0 0 O O 6
25 BRYAN, Laneah 2-7 1-6 3-4 0 4 4 O 8 3 2 0 1 20
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 6 10| O 60 0 0 2 1 18
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 2-5 0-1 0-2 0o 1 1] O 4 1 2 0 O 16
Team 1 1 2
Totals 27-69 9-35 21-31 [ 15 28 43| 16 84| 14 14 3 14| 200
ist - FG %: 10-22 45.5% 2nd: 5-13  38.5% 3rd: 6-15 40.0% 4th: 6-19 31.6%  Game: 27-69 39.1% Deadball
3FG %: 6-13  46.2% 1-6  16.7% 2-8  25.0% 0-8 0.0% 9-35  25.7% Rebounds
FT %: 2-2 100.0% 9-12  75.0% 4-8  50.0% 6-9 66.7% 21-31  67.7% 6
Officials: Kevin Kizeweski, Evan Sharples, Debbie Clausen
Technical fouls: Fort Lewis-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 4153
Score by periods ist | 2nd | 3rd | 4th [ Total In Off 2nd Fast
Fort LeW|_s 12114 |17 | 25 68 Eﬁg‘ts Pglcl)’lt Tl/? Chf;ce Brlefk Be3n1ch
New Mexico 2820|1818 84 NM 32 31 18 24 >7
Last FG - FLC 4th-00:00, NM 4th-02:40. Score tied - 0 times.
Largest lead - FLC None, NM by 28 4th-03:21. Lead changed - 0 times.

FLC led for 00:00. NM led for 39:51. Game was tied for 00:09.
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THE 2017-18 LOBO WOINEN'S BASKETBALL PROGRAIM
PLAYERS

& e \ st . ) ~ g =
CHERISE BEYNON N’DEA FLYE ALEX LAPEYROLERIE JASMINE SMITH
G-5-10-SR. G -6-0-R-SR. G-5-7-FRr. G-5-11-R-SR. G-5-7-Fr.
LAS VEGAS, NEV. RED WING, MINN. OREGON CITY, ORE. HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TEXAS HOUSTON, TEXAS

} s i e

EMILY LINES AISIA ROBERTSO MYKIEL BURLESON

Y £

2

ERICA MOORE

G-6-1-JR. G-5-8-r. G-5-11-So. G-5-6-Fr. C-6-2-R-IR.
NAPLES, FLA. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS ROSWELL, N.M. FISHERS, IND.

/3

LANEAH BRYAN ANTONIA ANDERSON MADI WASHINGTON Jaisa NUNN
G-5-6-SR. G/F-6-2-FR. G-5-9-Fr. C-6-3-JR.
EL PASO, TEXAS CIBOLO, TEXAS RED OAK, TEXAS KIRKLAND, WASH.
COACHING STAFF

MIKE BRADBURY VALERIE KING ERIN GRANT BILL FERRARA VERA JO BUSTOS SYMONE DENHAM
HEAD COACH ASSISTANT COACH ASSISTANT COACH ASSISTANT COACH DIR. OF OPERATIONS VIDEO COORDINATOR
SECOND SEASON SECOND SEASON THIRD SEASON FIRST SEASON FOURTH SEASON FIRST SEASON
2

wuwiw.coLoBos.com



HEAD COACH IIKE BRADBURY

INIKE BRADBURY

SIXTH HEAD COACH IN UNM PROGRAM HISTORY
CAREER RECORD: 193-132

NOTEWORTHY :

Named the sixth head coach in program history on March 31, 2016

Spent last six years at Wright State (128-73)

Prior to Wright State, head coach at Morehead State for three seasons (50-44)

Most single-season wins in Wright State history (26)
Five 20-win seasons at Wright State with five postseason appearances

INORE NOTES O COACH BRADBURY

Head Coach: e Highest winning percentage in Wright State school history
- New Mexico, 2016-17: 15-15 )
- Wright State, 2010-16: 128-73 * Led WSU to first-ever NCAA (2014) & WNIT (2015 & 2016)
- Morehead State 2007-10: 50-44 appearances
Assistant Coach: * Recruited and coached Horizon Conference Player of the
- Xavier (2002-07) Year three times
- Cincinnati (1996-02) ]
-VCU (1995-96) e Named 2015 Horizon Coach of the Year
- East Tennessee (1994-95) . . N .

; Q1. Most single-season wins in school history at Morehead State
- Chattanooga (1991-94, Student Assistant ‘91-'93) (22) in the last 38 years

ALINA MATER * Most conference wins in a season in school history at More-

Chattanooga (1993) head State (14)
e “Top 50” recruiting class, best in Ohio Valley conference at
TWITTER Morehead State

Follow @CoachBradbury

WHAT THEY ARE SAYING ABOUT IMIKE BRADBURY

“Mike is one of the top up and coming young coaches in the country. He’s a proven winner with a tremendous work ethic.
There is no question in my mind that he will build a championship program at New Mexico.”
-- Ohio State women’s basketball head coach Kevin McGuff.

“Mike has an innate ability to develop chemistry on his teams. Recruiting and strategy are critical to success in every pro-
gram, but finding the right students that allow for tremendous chemistry on a team make the difference between good
and great. The Lobos better be ready to play well into March for the foreseeable future under Mike’s leadership.”

— Morehead State Director of Athletics Brian Hutchinson

“New Mexico has made an outstanding hire in Mike Bradbury. Mike is a tireless recruiter with a great reputation, not only
for his ability to recruit, but also his ability to develop and coach players. He is going to play an exciting and entertaining
style of basketball that will allow them to be successful and their fans will love. | have no doubt that Mike will work ex-
tremely hard, not only coaching his players, but in the community of Albugquerque, as they have one of the best fan bases
in all of women’s basketball.”

— Louisville women'’s basketball head coach Jeff Walz

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEN'S BASKETBALL "
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Opponent

W. Michigan
Marquette

N. New Mexico
NMSU
Wichita St.
UC Irvine
Illinois

at UTEP

at NMSU
Texas Tech
Navy

at Oklahoma
Lamar

at Air Force*
Nevada*
Boise St.*
at SJSU*
at Wyoming
Fresno St.*
UNLV*

at SDSU*
at Colorado St.*
Utah St.*
SISU*

at Boise St.*
Air Force*

at Utah St.*
Wyoming*

at UNLV*
Colorado St.*
at Fresno St.*

*

Date
11-10-17
11-13-17
11-15-17
11-18-17
11-24-17
11-25-17
11-26-17
11-30-17
12-2-17
12-7-17
12-10-17
12-16-17
12-20-17
12-28-17
12-30-17
1-3-17
1-6-17
1-10-17
1-13-17
1-17-17
1-20-17
1-27-17
1-31-17
2-3-17
2-7-17
2-10-17
2-14-17
2-21-17
2-24-17
2-27-17
3-2-17

no Tl."lllﬂﬂ THY :

2017-18 Mountain West Preseason Player of the Year

10th on UNM all-time scoring list, 7th in assists, 5th in steals
Two-time All-Mountain West First Team

2014-15 Mountain West All-Freshman Team

Had career-high 32 points vs SMU on 12-3-16 - ranks T-4th all-time in points in a single game
Tied Lobo record for most assists in a single game (15) on Nov. 15, 2016 vs. NMSU

GAME.- Bi’ ﬂﬂlllE STATISTICS

GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FI-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points:

CHERISE BEYNON
5-10 - SENIOR - GUARD

LAS VEGAS, NEV. (CANYON SPRING HS)

SEASON HIGHS

FG:

FGA:

3FG:
3FGA:

FT:

FTA:
Rebounds:
Assists:
Blocks:
Steals:
Turnovers:
Minutes Played:

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 32 (12-3-16 vs. SMU)

FG: 11 (12-3-16 vs. SMU)

FGA: 26 (1-16-16 vs. Wyoming)

3FG: 6 (2x) (1-7-17 at Nevada)

3FGA: 13 (1-14-17 vs. Colorado State)

FT: 7 (1-4-17 vs. Utah State)

FTA: 10 (3-23-15 vs. Oral Roberts)
Rebounds: 15 (2-18-17 vs. Fresno State)
Assists: 15 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Blocks: 2 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Steals: 5 (4x) (2-8-17 vs. Air Force)
Turnovers: 8 (3x) (1-28-17 vs Nevada)
Minutes Played: 41 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)

CAREER STATISTICS

F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg ft-fta off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2014-15 34-34  806/23.7 45-71 55 141 196 5.8/ 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 89
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 42-62 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 123
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 68-102 32 193 225 75 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 158

TOTAL 96-96

]

2790/29.1| 441-1268

155-235

:660 131 446 577 6.0 253 7 372 312 24 176 1169 12.2

Wwiwuw.coLoBos.com



THE 2017-18 LOBOS

TESHA BUCK 2

6-0 - SENIOR - GUARD
RED WING, MINN. (WISCONSIN-GREEN BAY)
NOTEWORTHY :

2017-18 Mountain West Preseason Newcomer of the Year

A standout player at Wisconsin-Green Bay

Averaged 10.4, 11.6 and 8.9 points per game in her last three seasons
Hit 57-plus 3-pointers in each of her three seasons at WGB

Started every game in her first two seasons at Wisconsin-Green Bay

GAME-BY-GAIME STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Pgints:
W. Michigan 11-10-17 G:
Marquette 11-13-17

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:
NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

llinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17

Lamar 12-20-17 Steals:

at Air Force* 12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

wesvr vear CAREER HIGHS (AT Unim)

at Wyoming* 1-10-17

Fresno St.* 1-13-17 Points:

UNLV* 1-17-17 FG:

at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA:

at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG:

Utah St.* 1-31-17 .

SISU* 2-3-17 3FGA:

atBoise St*  2-7-17 FT:

Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA:

at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds:

Wyoming* 2-21-17 P

at UNLV* 2-24-17 Assists:

Colorado St.*  2-27-17 Blocks:

at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals:
Turnovers:

Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEM'S BASKETBALL



THE 2017-18 LOBOS
N’DEA FLYE 3

5-7 - FRESHMAN - GUARD
OREGON CITY, ORE. (OREGON CITY HS)
NOTEWORTHY :

2017-18 Mountain West Preseason Freshman of the Year

Ranked No. 152 by ESPNW coming out of high school

Average 11.5 points, 7.0 rebounds, 4.0 assists and 3.0 steals as a senior

2016-17 Mt. Hood Conference Player of the Year

2017 Esmark All-American and McDonald’s All-American nominee

As a freshman helped Oregon City HS to a state title, as a senior a state runner-up finish

ElllllE BY-GAINE STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

Opponent

W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:
Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:
NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

Illinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:
Lamar 12-20-17 *

at Air Force* 12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

wos 16w CAREER HIGHS

at Wyoming* 1-10-17

Points:
Fresno St.* 1-13-17 .
UNLV* 1-17-17 FG:
at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA:
at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG:
Utah St.* 1-31-17 3FGA:
SISU* 2-3-17 )
at Boise St.* 2-7-17 FT:
Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA:
at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds:
Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists:
at UNLV* 2-24-17
Colorado St.* 2-27-17 Blocks:
at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals:
Turnovers:

Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

16 WWw.GOLOBOS.COM



THE 2017-18 LOBOS

ALEX LAPEYROLERIE 4
5-11 - (RS) SENIOR - GUARD

HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TEXAS (EDWARD S. MARCUS HS)

NOTEWORTHY :

Hit a team-best 55 3-pointers last season, 10th on the UNM single-season list
Started the final 14 games of the season as a junior

Reached double figures 14 times last season

Scored career-high 22 points vs. NM State on 11-15-16

Ranked 39th best guard in 2013 recruiting class by ESPNW

d L ‘ ! 2013 McDonald’s All-America nominee
GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS S5EAS0N HIGHS

i

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points:

W. Michigan 11-10-17 EG:

Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:

NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:

Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 ET:

Illinois 11-26-17 .

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:

Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:

Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:

Lamar 12-20-17 eals:

at Air Force*  12-28-17 Turnovers:

Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

Boise St.* 1-3-17

at SISU® 1617 CAREER HIGHS

?t Wyog‘tizg* ﬂgiz Points: 22 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
resno St. -15- .

UNLV* 1-17-17 FG: 7 (5x) (2-15-17 at Boise State)

at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA: 18 (2x) (2-15-17 at Boise State)

at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

e ey 3FGA: 12 (2x) (1-25-17 at Utah State)

at Boise St.* 9-7-17 FT: 5 (1-25-17 at Utah Stcate)

Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA: 6 (2x) (2-8-17 vs. Air Force)

at Utah st.* 2-14-17 Rebounds: 8 (3-16-16 vs. Weber State)

V‘t/VJ"\rI“L'\;‘f* ;;}15 Assists: 4 (2-15-17 at Boise State)

a -Z4- .

Colorado St.*  2-27-17 Blocks: 2 (1-18-17 vs. Boise State)

at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals: 2 (6x) (2-4-17 at San Jose State)

Turnovers: 3 (3x) (1-18-17 vs. Boise State)
Minutes Played: 37 (2-25-17 vs. Wyoming)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___ min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2013-14 26-0  196/7.5 16-46 .348 113 .077 413 308 12 17 29 11 " 0 8 15 1 6 37 14
2015-16 320 357/111.2 35111 .315 8-54 148 411 364 22 35 57 18 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 26
2016-17 26-15 754/29.0 103-307 .336 55-182 .302 35-46 .761 6 71 77 3.0 36 0 30 22 5 8 296 114
TOTAL 84-15 1307/15.6] 154-464 .332 64-249 257 43-70 614] 40 123 163 1.9 76 0 52 59 9 23 415 49
17
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JASMINE SMITH ’”

5-7 - FRESHMAN - GUARD
HOUSTON, TEXAS (DEKANEY HS)

NOTEWORTHY :

Was an all-state honoree in Texas and a McDonald’s All-America nominee her senior season

In three seasons at DeKaney, finished with 1,378 points, 401 rebounds, 288 assists and 268 steals
A three-time all-district first-team member and was named the 2017 district MVP

Set a school record for points with 42 on her senior night

Also played for AD Elite

GAME-BY-GAINE STATISTICS

SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:
Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:

NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

lllinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:
Lamar 12-20-17 :

at Air Force*  12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

wosvr iear CAREER HIGHS

at Wyoming* 1-10-17

Points:
Fresno St.* 1-13-17 i
UNLV* 1-17-17 FG:
at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA:
at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG:
Utah St.* 1-31-17 3FGA:
SISU* 2-3-17 )
at Boise St.* 2-7-17 FT:
Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA:
at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds:
Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists:
at UNLV* 2-24-17
Colorado St.*  2-27-17 Blocks:
at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals:
Turnovers:

Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

18 WWw.GOLOBOS.COM
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EMILY LINES
6-1 - JUNIOR - GUARD

n

NAPLES, FLA. (FIRST BAPTIST ACADEMY)

NOTEWORTHY :

Scored a career-high 15 points against Boise State on 1-30-16

Three-time Florida Association of Basketball Coaches All-State selection
Amassed more thana 2,000 points and 1,000 rebounds in her HS career
Ranked No. 203 as a BlueStar recruit and No. 25 guard in her class
Mother is a member of the Northwood (Mich.) Hall of Fame

GAIME.BY.GAME STATISTICS

SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points:

W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:

Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:

NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:

Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 ET:

llinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:

Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:

Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:

Lamar 12-20-17 eals:

at Air Force*  12-28-17 Turnovers:

Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

Boise St.* 1-3-17

at SISU* 1617 CAREER HIGHS
Et WVO’;‘t"lg* Hgi; Points: 15 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
Ut L1717 FG: 5 (2x) (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)

at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA: 11 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)

at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG: 3 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State)
;?S*St'* ;?1;7 3FGA: 5 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State)
at Boise St.* 2-7-17 FT: 4 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)

Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA: 5 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)

at Utah st.* 2-14-17 Rebounds: 5 (11-24-15 vs. Nicholls State)
V‘t’VLj’mf* ;;}&; Assists: 4 (3-1-16 at SDSU)

a - - .

Colorado St.*  2-27-17 Blocks: 1 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State)
at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals: 1 (2x) (11-30-16 at New Mexico State)

Turnovers: 2 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State)
Minutes Played: 21 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga  pct] fg-fga  pct] ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2015-16 240  141/5.9 19-44 432 921 429 919 474 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 5 2.3
2016-17 9-0 71/7.9 8-19 421 7-16 438 3-6 .500 110 1 1.2 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 29
TOTAL 33-0 212/6.4 27-63 429 16-37 432 12-25 480 12 22 34 100 10 0 14 14 2 2 82 25
9
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AISIA ROBERTSON ’5

5-8 - JUNIOR - GUARD
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. (KANSAS)

NOTEWORTHY :

Must sit out this season due to NCAA transfer rules

Played in every game for Kansas during her two seasons with the Jayhawks, including 24 starts
Averaged 4.4 points and 3.4 rebounds as a sophomore

Averaged 4.8 points and 4.0 rebounds as a freshman

Led Bishop O’Dowd to a Division Ill state California title and two North Coast Section Championships
Coming out of high school was ranked No. 18 in her position and 85th overall by ProspectNation

Eﬂllll:' BY-GAINE STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:
Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:
NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

Illinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMsU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:
Lamar 12-20-17 :

at Air Force* 12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

woss 16w CAREER HIGHS (AT Unlin)

at Wyoming* 1-10-17

Points:
Fresno St.* 1-13-17 X
UNLV* 1-17-17 FG:
at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA:
at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG:
Utah St.* 1-31-17 3FGA:
SISU* 2-3-17 )
at Boise St.* 2-7-17 FT:
Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA:
at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds:
Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists:
at UNLV* 2-24-17
Colorado St.* 2-27-17 Blocks:
at Fresno St.* 3-2-17 Steals:
Turnovers:

Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

20 WWw.GOLOBOS.COM
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MYKIEL BURLESON

5-11 - SOPHOMORE - GUARD
PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS (PLFUGERVILLE HS)
NOTEWORTHY :

Named to the 2016-17 Mountain West All-Freshman Team

2016-17 All-Mountain West Preseason Freshman of the Year

Scored 14 points in her first career game vs. Fairleigh Dickinson on 11/12/16
Scored a career-high 22 points at Texas Tech on 11/20/16

Rated No. 25 in the country at the wing position by ESPNW

3-star recruit with 90 rating
GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:

Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:

NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:

Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

lllinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:

Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:

Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:

Lamar 12-20-17 eals:

at Air Force* 12-28-17 Turnovers:

Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

Boise St.* 1-3-17

at SISU* 1617 CAREER HIGHS

‘;t Wyo?t"lg* 1121; Points: 22 (11-20-16 at Texas Tech)
resno St. -15-

UNLV* 117-17 FG: 9 (11-20-16 at Texas Tech)

at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA: 20 (11-20-16 at Texas Tech)

at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG: 4 (1-25-17 at Utah State)

Utah St.* 1-31-17 3FGA: 9 (2x) (12-11-16 vs. UTEP)

SJSU* 2-3-17 )

at Boise St.* 9-7-17 FT: 7 (12-11-16 vs. UTEP)

Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA: 12 (12-11-16 vs. UTEP)

at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds: 8 (1-25-17 at Utah State)

Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

at UNLV* 2-24-17 locks: 2 (2-4-17 at San Jose S

Colorado St*  2-27-17 Blocks: 2 (2-4-17 at San Jose State)

at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals: 3 (2x) (1-14-17 vs. Colorado State)

Turnovers: 6 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 34 (1-7-17 at Nevada)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg

2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72231 312 30-108 .278 58-85 682 19 87 106 44 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 97
TOTAL 24-22 635/26.5 72-231 .312] 30-108 278 58-85 682 19 87 106 44 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 97
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Opponent
W. Michigan
Marquette

N. New Mexico
NMSU
Wichita St.
UC Irvine
Illinois

at UTEP

at NMSU
Texas Tech
Navy

at Oklahoma
Lamar

at Air Force*
Nevada*
Boise St.*

at SISU*

at Wyoming*
Fresno St.*
UNLV*

at SDSU*

at Colorado St.*
Utah St.*
SJSU*

at Boise St.*
Air Force*

at Utah St.*
Wyoming*

at UNLV*
Colorado St.*
at Fresno St.*

GAINE-BY-GAINE STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

Date
11-10-17
11-13-17
11-15-17
11-18-17
11-24-17
11-25-17
11-26-17
11-30-17
12-2-17
12-7-17
12-10-17
12-16-17
12-20-17
12-28-17
12-30-17
1-3-17
1-6-17
1-10-17
1-13-17
1-17-17
1-20-17
1-27-17
1-31-17
2-3-17
2-7-17
2-10-17
2-14-17
2-21-17
2-24-17
2-27-17
3-2-17

JAEDYN DE LA CERDA 23

5-6 - FRESHMAN - GUARD
ROSWELL, N.M. (ROSWELL HS)

WORTHY :

2016-17 New Mexico Gatorade Player of the Year

Averaged 16.9 points, 3.0 assists and 2.8 steals her senior year
Led Roswell to the Class 5A state title with 34 points, 10 rebounds and six assists in title game
Ranked No. 221 by ESPNW coming out of high school

A three-time district MVP in basketball and once in volleyball (also lettered in track)
Played club basketball for New Mexico-Colorado Elite

FG:

FGA:

3FG:
3FGA:

FT:

FTA:
Rebounds:
Assists:
Blocks:
Steals:
Turnovers:
Minutes Played:

CAREER HIGHS

Points:

FG:

FGA:

3FG:
3FGA:

FT:

FTA:
Rebounds:
Assists:
Blocks:
Steals:
Turnovers:
Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

22
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ERICA MOORE 24

6-2 - (RS) JUNIOR - CENTER
FISHERS, IND. (PURDUE/MOUNT VERNON-FORTVILLE HS)
NOTEWORTHY :

Sat out last season after transferring from Purdue

Played in 12 games at Purdue

As a junior in high school, led the team to the Class 3A state title

Averaged 17.8 points and 8.3 rebounds per game as a junior in high school

SEASOIN HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points:
W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:
Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:
NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

llinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:
Lamar 12-20-17 '

at Air Force*  12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

wesvr vear CAREER HIGHS (AT Unlin)

at Wyoming* 1-10-17

Points:
Fresno St.* 1-13-17 .
UNLV* 1-17-17 FG:
at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA:
at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG:
Utah St.* 1-31-17 3FGA:
SISU* 2-3-17 )
at Boise St.* 2-7-17 FT:
Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA:
at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds:
Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists:
at UNLV* 2-24-17
Colorado St.*  2-27-17 Blocks:
at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals:
Turnovers:

Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEM'S BASKETBALL o
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R

Opponent
W. Michigan
Marquette
N. New Mexico
NMSU
Wichita St.
UC Irvine
Illinois

at UTEP

at NMSU
Texas Tech
Navy

at Oklahoma
Lamar

at Air Force*
Nevada*
Boise St.*

at SISU*

at Wyoming*
Fresno St.*
UNLV*

at SDSU*

at Colorado St.*
Utah St.*
SJSU*

at Boise St.*
Air Force*

at Utah St.*
Wyoming*
at UNLV*
Colorado St.*
at Fresno St.*

Date
11-10-17
11-13-17
11-15-17
11-18-17
11-24-17
11-25-17
11-26-17
11-30-17
12-2-17
12-7-17
12-10-17
12-16-17
12-20-17
12-28-17
12-30-17
1-3-17
1-6-17
1-10-17
1-13-17
1-17-17
1-20-17
1-27-17
1-31-17
2-3-17
2-7-17
2-10-17
2-14-17
2-21-17
2-24-17
2-27-17
3-2-17

NOTEWORTHY :

LANEAH BRYAN
5-6 - SENIOR - GUARD

29

EL PASO, TEXAS (FRANKLIN HS)

e Scored a career-high 14 points against Air Force on Feb. 8, 2017
¢ Led UNM in 3-point shooting pct. (53.8% MW, 44.4% overall) as a freshman
e Led Franklin HS to a Region I-5A championship as a senior

Played two years at Albuquerque’s Volcano Vista HS, which won state in 2012

GAINE-BY-GAINE STATISTICS

GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

SEASOIN HIGHS

FG:

FGA:

3FG:
3FGA:

FT:

FTA:
Rebounds:
Assists:
Blocks:
Steals:
Turnovers:
Minutes Played:

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 14 (2-8-17 vs. Air Force)

FG: 4 (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)

FGA: 11 (3-3-17 at San Diego State)
3FG: 4 (2-22-17 at Colorado State)
3FGA: 8 (3-3-17 at San Diego State)

FT: 6 (11-25-16 vs Tulsa)

FTA: 8 (3x) (2-8-17 vs. Air Force)
Rebounds: 6 (3x) (2-25-17 vs. Wyoming)
Assists: 7 (12-30-15 at Nevada)

Blocks: 2 (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)

Steals: 3 (4x) (2-17-16 at Boise State)
Turnovers: 5 (3x) (11-25-16 vs Tulsa)
Minutes Played: 45 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta off  def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413121 20-49 408 8-20 .400 13-26 3 24 27 08 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75 .267 12-42 286 17-26 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 25
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9] 30-106 .283 21-71 296 26-40 4 53 57 21 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
TOTAL 89-15 1527/17.2 70-230 .304 41-133  .308 56-92 15 121 136 1.5 85 0 102 86 9 60 237 27
24
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ANTONIA ANDERSON 32

6-2 - FRESHMAN - GUARD/FORWARD
CiBOLO, TEXAS (BYRON P. STEELE Il HS)
NOTEWORTHY :

Ranked No. 187 by ESNPW coming out of high school

Averaged 15.0 points, 6.0 rebounds and 4.0 steals per game as a senior
Named back-to-back Defensive Player of the Year in her district

Earned numerous All-State, All-Region, All-Area and All-District honors
Also lettered in track twice

Earned Academic All-State hnors

GAINE-BY-GAIME STATISTICS

SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:
Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:
NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

Illinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:
Lamar 12-20-17 '

at Air Force*  12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

wesr 1647 CAREER HIGHS

at Wyoming* 1-10-17

Points:
Fresno St.* 1-13-17 .
UNLV* 1-17-17 FG:
at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA:
at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG:
Utah St.* 1-31-17 3EGA:
SISU* 2-3-17 )
at Boise St.* 2-7-17 FT:
Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA:
at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds:
Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists:
at UNLV* 2-24-17
Colorado St.*  2-27-17 Blocks:
at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals:
Turnovers:

Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEM'S BASKETBALL o
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MADI WASHINGTON 35

5-9 - FRESHMAN - GUARD
RED OAK, TEXAS (RED OAK HS)

HNOTEIWORTHY :
e Ranked No. 211 by ESPNW coming out of high school
A two-time all-district player at Red Oak HS
AVeraged 18.0 points, 5.0 assists, 4.0 rebounds and 3.0 steals as a senior
National Honor Society participant
Played club with DFW Elite and UTLB Elite

»rﬂﬂllll:' -BY-GAME STATISTICS

SEASOIN HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PF A TO B S PTS Points:

W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:
Marquette 11-13-17 .

N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:
NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:

UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:

Illinois 11-26-17

at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:

at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:

at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:
Lamar 12-20-17 '

at Air Force*  12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:

wesr vear CAREER HIGHS

at Wyoming* 1-10-17

Points:

Fresno St.* 1-13-17 .

UNLV* 1-17-17 FG:

at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA:

at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG:

Utah St.* 1-31-17 3FGA:

SISU* 2-3-17 )

at Boise St.* 2-7-17 FT:

Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA:

at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds:

Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists:

at UNLV* 2-24-17

Colorado St.*  2-27-17 Blocks:

at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals:
Turnovers:
Minutes Played:

CAREER STATISTICS

26 WWw.GOLOBOS.COM
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JAISA NUNN

6-3 - JUNIOR - CENTER
KIRKLAND, WASH. (JUANITA HS)

NOTEWORTHY :

Scored a season-high 22 points against Utah State on Jan. 4, 2017

Sophomore season was cut short due to injury on Jan. 29, 2017

Averaged 10.4 points, 7.0 rebounds per game as a sophomore

2015-16 Mountain West All-Freshman Team selection

Highest-rated recruit in the Mountain West in 2014

Rated No. 206 by Collegiate Girls Basketball and No. 219 by All-Star Girls Report

GAINE-BY-GAIME STATISTICS SEASON HIGHS

Opponent Date GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-TR PFA TO B S PTS Points:
W. Michigan 11-10-17 FG:
Marquette 11-13-17 .
N. New Mexico 11-15-17 FGA:
NMSU 11-18-17 3FG:
Wichita St. 11-24-17 3FGA:
UC Irvine 11-25-17 FT:
Illinois 11-26-17
at UTEP 11-30-17 FTA:
at NMSU 12-2-17 Rebounds:
Texas Tech 12-7-17 Assists:
Navy 12-10-17 Blocks:
at Oklahoma 12-16-17 Steals:
Lamar 12-20-17 eals:
at Air Force*  12-28-17 Turnovers:
Nevada* 12-30-17 Minutes Played:
Boise St.* 1-3-17
at SISU” 1617 CAREER HIGHS
atWoming” - 10 Points: 22 (1-4-17 vs. Utah State)
resno St. -15-
UNLV* 117-17 FG: 9 (1-4-17 vs. Utah State)
at SDSU* 1-20-17 FGA: 17 (1-18-17 vs. Boise State)
at Colorado St.* 1-27-17 3FG: 2 (1-4-17 vs. Utah State)
;?Sjt-* ;-;11';7 3FGA: 4 (2x) (12-29-16 at Fresno State)
at Boise St.* 9-7-17 FT: 7 (11-26-16 vs. St. Joseph’s)
Air Force* 2-10-17 FTA: 10 (11-26-16 vs. St. Joseph’s)
at Utah St.* 2-14-17 Rebounds: 12 (1-7-17 at Nevada)
Wyoming* 2-21-17 Assists: 3 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State)
2t UL 2241 locks: 2 (2x) (2-10-16 vs. Utah S
Colorado St*  2-27-17 Blocks: 2 (2x) (2-10-16 vs. Utah State)
at Fresno St.*  3-2-17 Steals: 2 (3x) (12-29-16 at Fresno State)

Turnovers: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 29 (2-17-16 at Boise State)

CAREER STATISTICS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2015-16 30-11  544/18.1 93-172 541 0-0 .000 29-50 .580] 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 21-2  430/20.5 87-183 475 6-28 214 38-63 .603] 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11| 218 104
TOTAL 51-13  974/19.1 180-355 .507 6-28 214 67-113 593 109 187 296 58| 76 1 43 61 15 24 433 85
27
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THE LAST TIINE IT HAPPENED

As A Team:

Scored 100 Points:

Scored 90 Points:

Scored 80 Points:

Scored Fewer Than 50 Points:
Scored Fewer Than 40 Points:
Won by 40 Points:

Won By 30 Points:

Won By 20 Points:

Lost By 30 Points:

Lost By 40 Points:

Shot 60% Or Better:

Shot Less Than 30%:

Shot 50% 3FG Or Better:
Shot Less Than 30% 3FG:
Made 10 3-Pointers:

Shot 80% On Free Throws:
Shot Less Than 50% On FTs:
Had 50 Rebounds:

Had 20 Offensive Rebounds:
Had 20 Assists:

Had 20 Turnovers:

Had Less Than 10 Turnovers:
Had 10 Steals:

Had 10 Blocks:

Had Two 20-Point Scorers:

Had 6 Double-Digit Scorers:
Had 5 Double-Digit Scorers:
Had No Double-Digit Scorers:
Had Two 10+ Rebounders:

Scored 50 Points In 1st Half:
Scored 50 Points In 2nd Half:

Scored 20 Or Fewer Points In 1st Half:
Scored 20 Or Fewer Points In 2nd Half:

Lowest Pts Scored in Quarter:
Failed To Make a 3FG:
Defeated a Ranked Team:
Lost To a Ranked Team:

Won an OT Game:

Lost an OT Game:

Won a 20T Game:

Lost a 20T Game:

As An Individual:

Had a Triple-Double:*

101 - Morgan State (1-4-05)

92 - New Mexico State (10-2-09)

81 - vs. Air Force (2-8-17)

42 - at UNLV (1-11-17)

38 - at Colorado State (1-3-15)

W, 87-47 - vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)
W, 63-33 - at Air Force (1-27-16)

W, 80-54 - at Fresno State (12-29-16)

L, 97-59 - at No. 18 DePaul (11-16-14)

L, 86-37 - at No. 4 Texas (12-3-14)

61.2% - Pacific (11-9-01)

29.0% (18-62) - at San Diego State (3-3-17)
50.0% (9-18) - at Boise State (2-17-16)
27.6% (8-29) - at San Diego State (3-3-17)
11 - at Utah State (1-25-17)

80.0% (8-10) - at Colorado State (2-22-17)
46.7% (7-15) - at Fresno State (12-29-16)
54 - vs. Fresno State (2-18-17)

22 - vs. Tulsa (11-25-16)

21 - vs. Boise State (1-18-17)

20 - vs Nevada (1-28-17)

8 - vs. Wyoming (2-25-17)

12 - vs. Air Force (2-8-17)

11 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)

vs. Utah State (1-4-17)

Cherise Beynon (23) & Jaisa Nunn (22)
Never

vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)

Northern Arizona (12-31-14)

at Colorado State (2-22-17)

Richelle van der Keijl (10) & Cherise Beynon (11)

51 - vs. San Diego State (12-31-16)
56 - New Mexico State (12-2-09)
17 - at Colorado State (2-22-17)
19-at Marquette (12-21-16)

2 -vs. Tulsa (11-25-16)

at UNLV (1-11-17)

W, 66-51 vs. No. 25 SMU (3-17-10)
L, 49-48 vs. No. 25 CSU (2-24-16)
W, 73-70 vs. Air Force (3-5-11)

L, 80-86 vs. Boise State (2-12-14)
W, 64-54 vs. California (11-20-10)
L, 69-65 vs. Fresno State (1-2-16)

Cherise Beynon (15 pts, 15 rebs, 10 assists)
vs. Fresno State (2-18-17)

Had a Double-Double (Pts/Reb): Richelle van der Keijl (18 pts., 15 rebs.)
vs. Wyoming (2-25-17)

Cherise Beynon (12 pts & 14 asts)

vs. Minnesota (12-6-16)

vs. Fairleigh Dickinson (11-12-16)
Cherise Beynon (13 reb, 10 asts)

at Boise State (2-15-17)

Richelle van der Keijl (22 pts, 13 reb)
Richelle van der Keijl (31) at San Jose State (2-4-17)
Richelle van der Keijl (31)

at San Jose State (2-4-17)

Richelle van der Keijl (20) vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Richelle van der Keijl (15) vs. Wyoming (2-25-17)
Cherise Beynon (10) vs. Fresno State (2-18-17)

Had a Double-Double (Pts/Asst):
Had a Double-Double (Reb/Asst)
Scored 20+ Pts with 10+ Rebs:

Scored 30 Points:
Scored 30 Points (MW Only):

Had 20 Rebounds:
Had 15 Rebounds:
Had 10 Assists:

Had 5 Steals: Kianna Keller (6) vs Nevada (1-28-17)
Had 5 Blocks: Hannah Sjerven (6) vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)
28

As A Team:

Scored 100 Points:

Scored 90 Points:

Scored 80 Points:

Scored Less Than 50 Points:
Scored Less Than 40 Points:
Shot 50% Or Better:

Shot Less Than 35%:

Shot 50% 3FG Or Better:
Shot Less Than 30% 3FG:
Made 10 3-Pointers:

Shot 75% On Free Throws:
Shot Less Than 50% On FTs:
Had 50 Rebounds:

Had 20 Offensive Rebounds:
Had 20 Assists:

Had 20 Turnovers:

Had Less Than 10 Turnovers:
Had 10 Steals:

Had 10 Blocks:

Had Two 20-Point Scorers:

Had 6 Double-Digit Scorers:
Had 5 Double-Digit Scorers:

Had No Double-Digit Scorers:

Had Two 10+ Rebounders:

Scored 50+ Points In 1st Half:
Scored 50+ Points In 2nd Half:
Scored 20 Or Less Points In 1st Half:
Scored 20 Or Less In 2nd Half

Failed To Make a 3FG:
As An Individual:

Had a Double-Double (Pts/Reb):

Had a Double-Double (Pts/Asst):

Had 20+ Points & 10+ Rebounds:

Scored 30 Points:

Scored 30 Points (MW Only):

Had 20 Rebounds:
Had 15 Rebounds:
Had 10 Assists:
Had 5 Steals:

Had 5 Blocks:

*Triple-Double:

NEw MEXICO OPPONENT

103 - Baylor (1-4-95)

97 - No. 18 DePaul (11-16-14)

81 - vs. Boise State (1-30-16)

47 - vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)

36 - vs. Air Force (2-20-16)

52.1% (25-48) - vs. Colorado State (3-9-16)
34.2% (26-76) - at Boise State (2-15-17)
56.3% (9-16) - vs. Tulsa (11-25-16)

26.1% (6-23) - at San Diego State (3-3-17)
12 - vs. Wyoming (2-25-17)

83.3% (15-18) - at San Diego State (3-3-17)
40.0% (3-10) - vs. San Diego State (12-31-16)
55 - at San Jose State (2-4-17)

23 - at Boise State (2-15-17)

24 - vs. Colorado State (1-14-17)

20 - vs Nevada (1-28-17)

7 - vs. Wyoming (2-25-17)

12 - at San Jose State (2-4-17)

10 - vs. Utah State (2-10-16)

Utah State (2-26-14)

Jennifer Schlott (33) & Makenlee Williams (21)

Baylor (1-4-95)

vs. Colorado State (1-14-17)

Boise State (2-25-15)

at Colorado State (2-22-17)

Ellen Nystrom (10) & Elin Gustavsson (11)
50 - No. 4 Texas (12-3-14)

54 - vs. Colorado State (1-14-17)

18 - vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)

17 - vs. Nevada (3-4-16)

0-1 by San Diego State (2-18-15)

Elin Gustavsson (11 pts., 11 rebs.)/

Ellen Nystrom (22 pts., 10 rebs.)

at Colorado State (2-22-17)

Mindy Bonham (17 pts & 10 assts)

BYU (3-1-11)

Ellen Nystrom (22 pts., 10 rebs.)

at Colorado State (2-22-17)

April Robinson (34) - Duquesne (11-28-15)
Jennifer Schlott (33) - Utah State (2-26-14)

Kaylee Johnson (22) - No. 1 Stanford (11-24-14)

Liv Roberts (15) - at Wyoming (1-21-17)

Zaire Williams (10) - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
McKynzie Fort (5) - vs. San Diego State (2-6-16)

AJ Cephas (5) - at Nevada (1-7-17)

Cherise Beynon has posted two triple -oubles in the 2016-17 season (see first
stats). Prior to her performance this season, below was the last time a Lobo had a

triple double:

Had a Triple-Double:

Wwwuw.coLoBos.com

Jean Rostermundt (20 pts, 10 rebs, 10 assists)

vs. UTEP (1-19-79)
Cherise Beynon (20 pts, 12 rebs, 12 assists)
vs. Air Force (2-8-17)



UP-TO-DATE SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

SCORING REBOUNDING STEALS
Rebs Avg

Rank Player Year Rank Player Year Stls Avg

i;‘;;’gg;‘r’emge vear 6 ag sl CaolMorelnd 197778 463 193 1 TamiksStukes 199798 115 35

1. AlisonFoote  1982-83 23 20.3 4ge > ~ DceWeinreis 197879305 105 2. TamikaStukes 199596 95 3.3

2. AbbyGarchek 199798 33 202 666 3. Taryn Bachis 1978-79 289 10.0 3. Tamika Stukes ~ 1996-97 76 2.7

3. AbbyGarchek 199596 28 175 491 4. Richel‘levanderKeijI 2016-17 298 99 4. Abby Garchek  1997-98 83 25

4 AlsonFoote  1983-84 27 168 453>  oneriMoore  1980-81 314 98 5. TamikaStukes 1994-95 68 25

5. JeanRostermundt 1978-79 20 160 d4es O forchetorrance 201112 - 248 89 6. Cathylowther 1983-84 64 2.4

6. JordanAdams 200203 33 160 528~  (vonneMcKinnon1981-82 24286 7. LoriMcConnell 1980-81 70 22

7. JeanRostermundt 1977-78 24 159 32 o  HeidiMarris - 199192 233 83 8 AnitaVuletic  1997-98 68 2.0

8. Dionne Marsh  2005-06 32 15.9 509 9. Ama.nda Best  2010-11 248 8.0 9. Brandi Kimble  2006-07 64 1.9

9. Cherise Beynon 2016-17 30 158 473 0 Abbieletz 200506 = 232 75 Cherise Beynon 2015-16 63 19

10. Dionne Marsh 2007-08 33 157 517 Cherise Beynon 2016-17 225 7.5 Cherise Beynon 201617 58 1.9
ASSISTS MINUTES PLAYED

Field Goal Percentage (Min. 60 Made)

Rank Player Year  fgm/fga Pct 1. Cherise Beynon 2016-17 198 6.6 Rank Player Year Avg

1. RichellevanderKeijl 2016-17  175-298 .587 2. Mandi Moore  2002-03 212 6.4 1. Amy Beggin 2008-09 1,304

2. Jennifer Williams 1999-00 88-154 .571 3-  Nikki Heckroth 2000-01 200 57 2. Katie Montgomery 2006-07 1,244

3. Whitney Johnson 2012-13 75-136 .551 4 Lori McConnell 1980-81 169 53 3. Amy Beggin 2007-08 1,237

4. Jennifer Williams 1997-98 135-246 .549 5. Mandi Moore  2004-05 155 52 4. Nikki Heckroth 1998-99 1,235

5. Jennifer Williams 1998-99 88-162 .543 6.  MandiMoore 2001-02 146 4.7 5. Mandi Moore 2002-03 1,207

6. Jaisa Nunn 2015-16 93-172 .541 Tamika Stukes  1995-96 136 4.7 6. Tamika Stukes 1997-98 1,149

7. Jennifer Williams 2000-01 60-113 .531 S Mandi Moore  2003-04 138 45 7. Katie Montgomery 2005-06 1,140

8. Yvonne McKinnon 1983-84 160-306 .523 9-  Amy Beggin 2007-08 141 42 8. Tamika Stukes 1995-96 1,136

9. Mary Redeau 1978-79 78-149 523 10. Tamika Stukes 1997-98 134 4.1 9. Abby Garchek 1997-98 1,121

10. Khadijah Shumpert 2015-16 165319 517 10.  BrandiKimble 2007-08 1,082
BLOCKS

3FG Field Goal Percentage (Min.20>/lade) Rank Player Year No. Avg

RANKPLAYER YEAR  FGM/FGA PCT.

1. Katie Montgomery 2005-06 75-157  .478 ; jg:j::ﬁjzmz ;88(1):8; 19025 ig

2. Caroline Durbin 2011-12 52-109 .477 3' Jordan Adams 2002-03 36 2:6

3. MandiMoore 2002:03 42-92 = 457 " o\ qoiance 2011412 81 26

4.  Katie Montgomery 2004-05 45-101  .446 5 Jordan Adams 1999-00 61 21

5. Chelsea Grear 2002-03 23-54 426 ' i . '

6. MirandaSanchez 1999-00 73176 415 o herellevanderkel 20161761 20

7. MirandaSanchez 2000-01 73178 410 O ‘vonneMcKinnon1382:83 44 L9

8. Abbieletz 200203 3484 405 /-  CarolMoreland (197778 43 18

9. MollyMckinnon 2000-01 27-67 403 S Egrrf::;‘;r::r”ce ;812:151, ig 12

10. MandiMoore = 2001-02 31-79 392 15y e McKinnon1983-84 38 1.4

Free Throw Percentage (Min. 50 Made)
Rank Player Year FT-FTA  Pct.

1.  Katie Mongomery2006-07 70-75  .933
2. Christy Romero 1992-93 65-70  .900
3. Julie Briody 2005-06 77-86  .895
4. Julie Briody 2006-07 166-189 .878
5. Amy Beggin 2008-09 146-168 .869

Lauren Taylor ~ 2011-12 73-84  .869
7. JeanRostermundt 1978-79 91-105 .867

GeoronikaJackson 2008-09 52-60  .867
9. Katie Montgomery 2005-06 64-74  .865
10. MirandaSanchez 2000-01 112-131 .855

2017-18 NEW INERICO WOIMEM'S BASKETBALL 2



2017-18 BOR SCORES

GAME I: NEW MERICO US. WESTERN INICHIGAN

GAIME 2: NEW MERICO US. MARDUETTE

Nov. 10, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

GAME 3: NEW IERICO US. N. NEW INERICO

Nov. 15, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

Nov. 13, 2017 | Albuquergue, N.M.

GAME 4: NEW MERICO US. NEW MERICO STATE
Nov. 18, 2017 | Albuguerque, N.M.

J0
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